Introduction: 

In Session Law, 2018-5 Section 11L.1(x) 

"SECTION 11L.1.(x)  The sum of one million four hundred thirty thousand eight hundred fifty-one dollars 
($1,430,851) appropriated in this section in the Mental Health Services Block Grant to the Department of 
Health and Human Services, Division of Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities, and Substance 
Abuse Services, for the 2017-2018 fiscal year and the sum of two million three hundred twenty-one 
thousand eight hundred seventy-three dollars ($2,321,873) for the 2018-2019 fiscal year is allocated for 
Mental Health Services – First Psychotic Symptom Treatment. The Division shall report on (i) the 
specific evidence-based treatment and services provided, (ii) the number of persons treated, and (iii) the

[...]

Individuals are tested at the end of the webinar to ensure they have mastered the objectives and 
continuing education units (CEUs) are earned.  

Outcomes: 

Client data has been maintained and analyzed for the period of July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019 for the three 
Coordinated Specialty Care Programs.  

During this time period, one hundred sixty-eight (168) clients were served. Referrals were primarily from 
community mental health providers and community impatient psychiatric facilities. The average age of 
admitted clients was 20 years. Recovery program components include: Peer Support Services, Supported